

74254-0

74254-0

FILED
September 16, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

NO. 74254-0-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

O.C.V.,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

ANDREW E. ALSDORF
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. EVIDENCE PRESENTED AT TRIAL..... 2

 B. THE DEFENSE PRETRIAL MOTION TO COMPEL
 PRODUCTION OF RECORDS FROM CPS AND CHILDREN'S
 HOSPITAL. 7

III. ARGUMENT..... 10

 A. THE RESPONDENT FAILED TO MAKE AN ADEQUATE
 SHOWING THAT THERE WAS INFORMATION MATERIAL AND
 FAVORABLE TO THE DEFENSE CONTAINED IN CPS
 RECORDS. 10

 B. THE STATE DOES NOT OBJECT TO APPELLATE REVIEW
 OF THE TRIAL COURT'S IN-CAMERA REVIEW OF THE
 CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MENTAL HEALTH RECORD..... 16

IV. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Blackwell, 120 Wn.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993) 11
State v. Casal, 103 Wn.2d 812, 699 P.2d 1234 (1985) 17
State v. Diemel, 81 Wn. App. 464, 914 P.2d 779, review denied,
130 Wn.2d 1008, 928 P.2d 413 (1996) 11, 12, 15
State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006) 10, 11, 13,
15
State v. Kalakosky, 121 Wn.2d 525, 852 P.2d 1064 (1993)... 11, 12,
15
State v. Ryan, 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984)..... 5, 6
State v. Wolken, 103 Wn.2d 823, 700 P.2d 319, (1985) 16

FEDERAL CASES

Pennsylvania v. Ritchie, 480 U.S. 39, 107 S.Ct. 989, 94 L.Ed.2d 40
(1987)..... 10, 15

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Sixth Amendment..... 10

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 13.50.010(1)(b)..... 11
RCW 13.50.050..... 11
RCW 13.50.100..... 11

COURT RULES

CrR 4.7 9
CrR 4.7(e) 10
ER 608 14
